U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman.

No. 1/272/93-PER/Vol.V/Part-I/ 1576

ORDER

Dated: # 2/12/2021

The Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, is pleased to order the re-allocation of charges/transfer posting amongst the following DANICS officers on administrative ground with immediate effect, as under:

Sr. No.	Name of Officer		Charges Allotted
1.	Shri Vivek DANICS	Kumar,	A. Additional District Magistrate, Diu with the following additional charges
			B. Deputy Collector-cum-SDM, Diu
			C. Chief Officer, DMC, Diu
			D. Chief Executive Officer (DP), Diu
			E. Additional Director, Diu 1. Archives & Archaeology 2. Labour & Employment
			F. Deputy Commissioner, Diu 1. Mines 2. Labour & Employment
			F. Asstt. Registrar, Diu 1. District Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum. 2. Co-Operative Societies.
			G. CEO, Smart City, Diu.
2.	Dr. Apurva DANICS	Sharma,	A. Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat, DNH with the following additional charges
			Director-cum-Joint Secretary DNH & DD Tourism Archeology & Archives
			3. Labour & Employment
			C. Joint Secretary, DNH & DD 1. GAD and Protocol 2. Public Grievances
3.	Ms. Charmie DANICS	Parekh,	D. Project Director, DRDA, DNH A. Resident Deputy Collector (Silvassa) /Deputy Collectorcum-SDM (Silvassa) with the following additional charges
			B. Asst. Commissioner, Excise, DNH
			C. Deputy Director, DNH 1. GAD & Protocol 2. Public Grievances
			D. General Manager, SC/ST OBC & Minorities, Fin & Dev Corporation Ltd., DNH

		E. Chief Publicity Officer, DNH
		F. CEO, Smart City Mission, Silvassa.
		G. Deputy Commissioner, DNH 1. VAT & GST
		2. Labour & Employment
		H. Employment Officer, DNH
		I. Chief Officer (Silvassa Municipal Council)
		J. Chief Town Planner / Associate Town Planner, DNH.
		K. Member Secretary, DNHPDA
		L. General Manager, OIDC, DNH
4.	Shri Mohit Mishra, EG DANICS	A. Deputy Collector (HQ)-cum-SDM, Daman with the following additional charges
		B. Asst. Commissioner (Excise), Daman
		C. Deputy Commissioner, VAT & GST Daman
		D. Chief Town Planner, DD
		E. Joint Director, GAD & Protocol, Daman
		F. Asstt. Registrar Coop. Societies, Daman
		G. Joint Commissioner, Labour & Employment, Daman
		H. Dy. Secretary, DNHⅅ 1. Urban Development &Town & Country Planning 2. Home 3. Vigilance
		Director-cum-Dy. Secretary, DNH & DD 1. Information & Publicity 2. Power & Non Conventional (Renewable) Sources of Energy
		J. Field Publicity Officer, Daman & Diu
		K. Member Secretary, PDA, Daman.
5.	Shri Harminder Singh, DANICS	A. Asstt. Commissioner, Excise, Diu with the following additional charges
		B. Deputy Commissioner, Diu 1. VAT & GST
		C. Additional Director 1.Transport 2.Tourism 3.Education 4.Information & Publicity
	,	D. Dy. Director, Diu. 1. Health 2.GAD & Protocol
		E. Member Secretary, PDA, Diu.

The Additional Charges held by the concerned Officers shall be without any extra remuneration and till further orders.

Further, the salary shall be drawn as under:

- Shri Vivek Kumar, DANICS, shall draw his salary against the vacant post of Principal, Education Department, Collectorate, Diu.
- Shri Harminder Singh, DANICS shall continue to draw his salary against the Ex-cadre vacant post of Astt. Registrar Co-Op. Societies (ARCS), Diu.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

Tetur ag p

(Jatin Goyal)
Director-cum-Deputy Secretary (Pers-II)

Copy to:

- 1. The Advisor to the Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Finance Secretary, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Deputy Inspector General of Police, DNH&DD, Daman.
- 4. The Chief Conservator of Forest, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Secretary (Personnel/Health), DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman
- 6. The Secretary (Education), DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 7. The Secretary (Transport), DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 8. The Secretary (Power), DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 9. The Secretary (Agriculture), DNH&DD, Daman.
- 10. The Secretary (Law), DNH&DD, Daman.
- 11. The Collector, DNH/Daman/Diu.
- 12. The Concerned Department/Officers, DNH&DD.
- 13. The Director of Accounts, DNH/Daman/Diu
- 14. The Joint Secretary (P&S), DNH&DD for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 15. The P.S. to Administrator, DNH&DD, Secretariat, Daman.
- 16. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 17. Office Copy / Guard file.